Electronically Filed Supreme Court SCMF-11-0000100 28-SEP-2017 07:59 AM

## SCMF-11-0000100

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

In the Matter of the Temporary Assignment of

THE HONORABLE RHONDA A. NISHIMURA,
Retired Judge of the Circuit Court of the First Circuit,
State of Hawai'i, to preside in the
Circuit Court of the First Circuit

## ASSIGNMENT OF RETIRED CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE (By: Recktenwald, C.J.)

Pursuant to article VI, section 2 of the Constitution of the State of Hawai'i and Hawai'i Revised Statutes § 603-41 (1993), I, MARK E. RECKTENWALD, Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Hawai'i, do hereby assign the HONORABLE RHONDA A.

NISHIMURA, Retired Judge of the Circuit Court of the First Circuit, to temporarily preside in the Circuit Court of the First Circuit, as a retired judge on a voluntary pro bono basis. This assignment shall be effective October 1, 2017 and expires on October 31, 2017.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, September 28, 2017.

/s/ Mark E. Recktenwald

Chief Justice

